Certified that the land measuring 16000 sq.m (Sixteen thousand sq. meters) is Owned by the 
Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamalapur, Sangola,Dist-Solapur Pin No,- 413307. by way of 
sale dated 9/Jun/2009 by office Pandharpur on date: 9/Jun/2009 (in case of allotment of land, if it is not 

perpetual, periodicity of allotment to be mentioned from -to -...)